Washington Homeland Security Regions & Contacts

Region - Lead County

As of 1/8/2024

HLS Coordinator

Stevens Pend

e-r_”-
Oreille

Region 9

Lincoln

Garfield
Columbia

Walla Walla

Alternate Contact

Region 1 - Snohomish

Region 2 - Kitsap

Brandi Spores

Lucia Schmit

425-388-5072

425-312-0550

brandi.spores@co.snohomish.wa.us

lucia.schmit@co.snohomish.wa.us

Grant Analyst

Director

R1 HLS Coordinator

Michael Robinson

Snohomish County DEM

Jan Glarum

360-233-7449

360-900-8556

mrobinson@kitsap.gov

jglarum@co.kitsap.wa.us

Operations and Logistics Officer (OLO)
WA Homeland Security Region 2 Coordinator

Acting Director

R2 HLS Coordinator

Kitsap County EM

Region 3 - Thurston

Region 4 - Clark

Morgan Lakey

Kyle Bustad

360-867-2825

360-867-2824

morgan.lakey@co.thurston.wa.us

Kyle.bustad@co.thurston.wa.us

Region 3 Coordinator

Emergency Management Manager

R3 HLS Coordinator

Jodi Blackwood

Thurston County Emergency Management

Scott Johnson

360-992-9229

360-992-6286

Jodi.Blackwood@Clark.wa.gov

scott.johnson@clark.wa.gov

Emergency Management Coordinator

EM Division Manager

R4 HLS Coordinator

Clark Regional Emergency Services Agency




Region - Lead County

HLS Coordinator

Alternate Contact

Region 5 - Pierce

Region 6 - King

Region 7 - Grant

Region 8 - Benton

Region 9 - Spokane

Jacquelyn Meier
253-798-3419

Jody Ferguson
253-798-6595

jacquelyn.meier@piercecountywa.gov
Region 5 Operations

jody.ferguson@piercecountywa.gov
Director

R5 HLS Coordinator

Lexi Swanson

Pierce County Emergency Management

Brendan McCluskey

206-205-6545
alswanson@kingcounty.gov

206-205-4060
brendan.mccluskey@kingcounty.gov

Region 6 HLS Coordinator
R6 HLS Coordinator

Mireya Garcia

Director
King County Office of EM

Josh Sainsbury

509-754-2011 x 4521
mxgarcia@grantcountywa.gov

509-750-7306
jsainsbury@grantcountywa.gov

Emergency Management Specialist
R7 HLS Coordinator

Deanna Davis

Chief Deputy
Grant County Sheriff's Office, EM

Sean Davis

509-628-8092
d.davis@bces.wa.gov

509-546-5846
sdavis@franklincountywa.gov

Emergency Manager
R8 HLS Coordinator

Chandra Fox
509-477-7606

CEFOX@spokanecounty.org
Deputy Director

R9 HLS Coordinator

Director
Franklin County EM

*To submit a project for consideration, please reach out to your county Emergency Management agency.
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